Case Numbers: 3325092/2017

3325869/2017



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

| Claimant: | | Mr Tarbender Singh | | |
|--|---------------------|--|--|--|
| Respondent: | | Royal Mail Group Limited | | |
| Heard at: | | Bury St Edmunds | | On: 16—18 July 2018 |
| Before: | | Employment Judge Brown | | |
| Representation For the Claima For the Response | | ant: | Mr D Livingstone, Cou Mr M Foster, Solicitor. | nsel. |
| | | | JUDGMEN' | Γ |
| 1) | The Clain Claimant. | nant's claim of breach of contract is dismissed on withdrawal by the | | |
| 2) | The Claim | ant's comp | laint of unfair dismissal is | not well-founded, as is dismissed. |
| | | | | Employment Judge Brown 18 July 2018 |
| | | | | JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON |
| | | | | |
| Note | | | F | OR THE SECRETARY TO THE TRIBUNALS |

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.